

## PRE-TERMINATED FIBRE WALL OUTLET - FWO







The NEXCONEC® Pre-Terminated Fibre Wall Outlet (FWO) solution provides a fiber optic cable connection point within the end user home which is a connectorized to bare end solution which allows all splicing of fibre cable to be performed at the Floor Distribution or Building Entry Point.

The Pre-Terminated FWO uses up to 4 fibers G657.A1/A2 cable and can accommodate a maximum of 4 SC SX or LC DX adaptors. The pre-terminated adaptor is placed in to the wall outlet and the cable is routed out of the rear exit point. The pre-terminated cable is available in lengths from 5m to 100m.

## **FEATURES**

- ✓ Conform to IEC, EIA-TIA, and Telecordia performance requirements
- ✓ Install directly on the wall or onto a flush-mount back box
- ✓ Pre-terminated internal connection cable 5m 100m
- ✓ Cable entry at the base or through the rear of the unit
- ✓ RoHS, REACH & SvHC compliant, Materials Conflict compliant
- ✓ Accommodates up to 4 splice protectors



## **APPLICATIONS**

- ✓ Telecommunication networks
- ✓ FTTH

## **ORDER INFORMATION**

WO05

FWO	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	DIST

1	Wall Outlet	2	Connector	3	FIBER	4	JACKET DIAMETER	5	JACKET COLOR	6	JACKET MATERIAL	7	LENGTH
1	WO01	S1	SC	A1	G657A1	2	2.0mm	W	WHITE	L	LSZH		5 TO 100MTR
2	WO02	L1	LC	A2	G657A2	3	3.0mm	В	BLACK	Е	PE		
3	WO03	S2	SC/APC	А3	G657B3	5	4.8mm	I	IVORY				
4	WO04	L2	LC/APC			F	Flat Drop*						
5	WO04A												